www.niccomp.com/pcn | Technical Support: tpmg@niccomp.com
I S O 9 0 0 1: 2 0 0 8   R E G I S T E R E D
Issued:  May 10th, 2016
SUB: EOL Notice
Product Type: Surface Mount Shielded Power Inductor
NIC Series: NPIS-E Series
Product Specification: www.niccomp.com/catalog/npis_e.pdf
Notification: End of Life Notifications (see linked Excel file for part numbers).

Part Number
Low
Temp.
High
Temp.
Inductance
(uH)
DCR
(ohms)
Tol. Irms Size
EOL P/N NPIS520E6R8MTRF -40 +105 6800 0.105 20% 1700 5.0x5.0x2.0
Suggested P/N NPIS52LS6R8MTRF -40 +125 6800 0.083 20% 1800 5.0x5.0x2.0
Link to Quickbuilder: Power Inductors Selection Tool
Prepared by: Technical Product Marketing Group / tpmg@niccomp.com
Part Number inductance (uH) L x W x H (mm)
NPIS520ER30YTRF 0.30 5.0x5.0x2.0
NPIS412ER33MTRF 0.33 4.0x4.0x1.2
NPIS412ER33YTRF 0.33 4.0x4.0x1.2
NPIS510ER33YTRF 0.33 5.0x5.0x1.0
NPIS520ER33YTRF 0.33 5.0x5.0x2.0
NPIS310ER47MTRF 0.47 3.0x3.0x1.0
NPIS310ER47YTRF 0.47 3.0x3.0x1.0
www.niccomp.com/pcn | Technical Support: tpmg@niccomp.com
I S O 9 0 0 1: 2 0 0 8   R E G I S T E R E D
Part Number Inductance (uH) L x W x H (mm)
NPIS412ER47YTRF 0.47 4.0x4.0x1.2
NPIS410ER50YTRF 0.50 4.0x4.0x1.0
NPIS310ER56MTRF 0.56 3.0x3.0x1.0
NPIS418ER56MTRF 0.56 4.0x4.0x1.8
NPIS412ER68YTRF 0.68 4.0x4.0x1.2
NPIS418ER68MTRF 0.68 4.0x4.0x1.8
NPIS418ER68YTRF 0.68 4.0x4.0x1.8
NPIS510ER68YTRF 0.68 5.0x5.0x1.0
NPIS520ER68YTRF 0.68 5.0x5.0x2.0
NPIS310E1R0MTRF 1.0 3.0x3.0x1.0
NPIS310E1R0YTRF 1.0 3.0x3.0x1.0
NPIS312E1R0YTRF 1.0 3.0x3.0x1.2
NPIS315E1R0MTRF 1.0 3.0x3.0x1.5
NPIS315E1R0YTRF 1.0 3.0x3.0x1.5
NPIS320E1R0MTRF 1.0 3.0x3.0x2.0
NPIS320E1R0YTRF 1.0 3.0x3.0x2.0
NPIS412E1R0YTRF 1.0 4.0x4.0x1.2
NPIS418E1R0MTRF 1.0 4.0x4.0x1.8
NPIS418E1R0YTRF 1.0 4.0x4.0x1.8
NPIS430E1R0YTRF 1.0 4.0x4.0x3.0
NPIS510E1R0MTRF 1.0 5.0x5.0x1.0
NPIS510E1R0YTRF 1.0 5.0x5.0x1.0
NPIS520E1R0YTRF 1.0 5.0x5.0x2.0
NPIS625E1R0YTRF 1.0 6.0x6.0x2.0
NPIS310E1R2MTRF 1.2 3.0x3.0x1.0
NPIS310E1R2YTRF 1.2 3.0x3.0x1.0
NPIS312E1R2YTRF 1.2 3.0x3.0x1.2
NPIS425E1R2MTRF 1.2 4.0x4.0x2.5
NPIS425E1R2YTRF 1.2 4.0x4.0x2.5
NPIS530E1R2MTRF 1.2 5.0x5.0x3.0
NPIS530E1R2YTRF 1.2 5.0x5.0x3.0
NPIS625E1R2YTRF 1.2 6.0x6.0x2.0
NPIS520E1R3YTRF 1.3 5.0x5.0x2.0
NPIS620E1R3YTRF 1.3 6.0x6.0x2.0
NPIS310E1R5MTRF 1.5 3.0x3.0x1.0
NPIS310E1R5YTRF 1.5 3.0x3.0x1.0
NPIS312E1R5YTRF 1.5 3.0x3.0x1.2
NPIS315E1R5MTRF 1.5 3.0x3.0x1.5
NPIS315E1R5YTRF 1.5 3.0x3.0x1.5
NPIS412E1R5YTRF 1.5 4.0x4.0x1.2
www.niccomp.com/pcn | Technical Support: tpmg@niccomp.com
I S O 9 0 0 1: 2 0 0 8   R E G I S T E R E D
Part Number Inductance (uH) L x W x H (mm)
NPIS418E1R5MTRF 1.5 4.0x4.0x1.8
NPIS418E1R5YTRF 1.5 4.0x4.0x1.8
NPIS430E1R5YTRF 1.5 4.0x4.0x3.0
NPIS510E1R5MTRF 1.5 5.0x5.0x1.0
NPIS510E1R5YTRF 1.5 5.0x5.0x1.0
NPIS520E1R5YTRF 1.5 5.0x5.0x2.0
NPIS620E1R5YTRF 1.5 6.0x6.0x2.0
NPIS625E1R5YTRF 1.5 6.0x6.0x2.0
NPIS418E1R6MTRF 1.6 4.0x4.0x1.8
NPIS310E1R8MTRF 1.8 3.0x3.0x1.0
NPIS310E1R8YTRF 1.8 3.0x3.0x1.0
NPIS315E1R8MTRF 1.8 3.0x3.0x1.5
NPIS315E1R8YTRF 1.8 3.0x3.0x1.5
NPIS420E1R8YTRF 1.8 4.0x4.0x2.0
NPIS520E1R8MTRF 1.8 5.0x5.0x2.0
NPIS520E1R8YTRF 1.8 5.0x5.0x2.0
NPIS620E1R8YTRF 1.8 6.0x6.0x2.0
NPIS312E2R0YTRF 2.0 3.0x3.0x1.2
NPIS315E2R1MTRF 2.1 3.0x3.0x1.5
NPIS315E2R1YTRF 2.1 3.0x3.0x1.5
NPIS310E2R2MTRF 2.2 3.0x3.0x1.0
NPIS310E2R2YTRF 2.2 3.0x3.0x1.0
NPIS312E2R2YTRF 2.2 3.0x3.0x1.2
NPIS315E2R2MTRF 2.2 3.0x3.0x1.5
NPIS315E2R2YTRF 2.2 3.0x3.0x1.5
NPIS320E2R2MTRF 2.2 3.0x3.0x2.0
NPIS320E2R2YTRF 2.2 3.0x3.0x2.0
NPIS410E2R2YTRF 2.2 4.0x4.0x1.0
NPIS412E2R2MTRF 2.2 4.0x4.0x1.2
NPIS412E2R2YTRF 2.2 4.0x4.0x1.2
NPIS418E2R2MTRF 2.2 4.0x4.0x1.8
NPIS418E2R2YTRF 2.2 4.0x4.0x1.8
NPIS420E2R2YTRF 2.2 4.0x4.0x2.0
NPIS430E2R2YTRF 2.2 4.0x4.0x3.0
NPIS510E2R2MTRF 2.2 5.0x5.0x1.0
NPIS510E2R2YTRF 2.2 5.0x5.0x1.0
NPIS520E2R2MTRF 2.2 5.0x5.0x2.0
NPIS520E2R2YTRF 2.2 5.0x5.0x2.0
NPIS530E2R2YTRF 2.2 5.0x5.0x3.0
NPIS612E2R2YTRF 2.2 6.0x6.0x1.2
www.niccomp.com/pcn | Technical Support: tpmg@niccomp.com
I S O 9 0 0 1: 2 0 0 8   R E G I S T E R E D
Part Number Inductance (uH) L x W x H (mm)
NPIS620E2R2YTRF 2.2 6.0x6.0x2.0
NPIS625E2R2YTRF 2.2 6.0x6.0x2.0
NPIS418E2R5YTRF 2.5 4.0x4.0x1.8
NPIS520E2R5MTRF 2.5 5.0x5.0x2.0
NPIS520E2R5YTRF 2.5 5.0x5.0x2.0
NPIS612E2R5YTRF 2.5 6.0x6.0x1.2
NPIS620E2R5YTRF 2.5 6.0x6.0x2.0
NPIS612E3R0YTRF 3.0 6.0x6.0x1.2
NPIS615E3R0YTRF 3.0 6.0x6.0x1.5
NPIS310E3R3MTRF 3.3 3.0x3.0x1.0
NPIS310E3R3YTRF 3.3 3.0x3.0x1.0
NPIS312E3R3YTRF 3.3 3.0x3.0x1.2
NPIS315E3R3MTRF 3.3 3.0x3.0x1.5
NPIS315E3R3YTRF 3.3 3.0x3.0x1.5
NPIS320E3R3MTRF 3.3 3.0x3.0x2.0
NPIS320E3R3YTRF 3.3 3.0x3.0x2.0
NPIS412E3R3MTRF 3.3 4.0x4.0x1.2
NPIS412E3R3YTRF 3.3 4.0x4.0x1.2
NPIS418E3R3MTRF 3.3 4.0x4.0x1.8
NPIS418E3R3YTRF 3.3 4.0x4.0x1.8
NPIS420E3R3YTRF 3.3 4.0x4.0x2.0
NPIS430E3R3MTRF 3.3 4.0x4.0x3.0
NPIS430E3R3YTRF 3.3 4.0x4.0x3.0
NPIS510E3R3MTRF 3.3 5.0x5.0x1.0
NPIS510E3R3YTRF 3.3 5.0x5.0x1.0
NPIS520E3R3MTRF 3.3 5.0x5.0x2.0
NPIS520E3R3YTRF 3.3 5.0x5.0x2.0
NPIS525E3R3YTRF 3.3 5.0x5.0x2.5
NPIS530E3R3MTRF 3.3 5.0x5.0x3.0
NPIS530E3R3YTRF 3.3 5.0x5.0x3.0
NPIS612E3R3YTRF 3.3 6.0x6.0x1.2
NPIS615E3R3YTRF 3.3 6.0x6.0x1.5
NPIS620E3R3YTRF 3.3 6.0x6.0x2.0
NPIS625E3R3MTRF 3.3 6.0x6.0x2.0
NPIS625E3R3YTRF 3.3 6.0x6.0x2.0
NPIS418E3R6MTRF 3.6 4.0x4.0x1.8
NPIS615E3R6MTRF 3.6 6.0x6.0x1.5
NPIS310E3R9MTRF 3.9 3.0x3.0x1.0
NPIS310E3R9YTRF 3.9 3.0x3.0x1.0
NPIS418E3R9MTRF 3.9 4.0x4.0x1.8
www.niccomp.com/pcn | Technical Support: tpmg@niccomp.com
I S O 9 0 0 1: 2 0 0 8   R E G I S T E R E D
Part Number Inductance (uH) L x W x H (mm)
NPIS418E3R9YTRF 3.9 4.0x4.0x1.8
NPIS612E3R9YTRF 3.9 6.0x6.0x1.2
NPIS310E4R7MTRF 4.7 3.0x3.0x1.0
NPIS310E4R7YTRF 4.7 3.0x3.0x1.0
NPIS312E4R7MTRF 4.7 3.0x3.0x1.2
NPIS312E4R7YTRF 4.7 3.0x3.0x1.2
NPIS315E4R7MTRF 4.7 3.0x3.0x1.5
NPIS315E4R7YTRF 4.7 3.0x3.0x1.5
NPIS320E4R7MTRF 4.7 3.0x3.0x2.0
NPIS320E4R7YTRF 4.7 3.0x3.0x2.0
NPIS412E4R7MTRF 4.7 4.0x4.0x1.2
NPIS412E4R7YTRF 4.7 4.0x4.0x1.2
NPIS418E4R7MTRF 4.7 4.0x4.0x1.8
NPIS418E4R7YTRF 4.7 4.0x4.0x1.8
NPIS420E4R7MTRF 4.7 4.0x4.0x2.0
NPIS420E4R7YTRF 4.7 4.0x4.0x2.0
NPIS425E4R7MTRF 4.7 4.0x4.0x2.5
NPIS425E4R7YTRF 4.7 4.0x4.0x2.5
NPIS430E4R7MTRF 4.7 4.0x4.0x3.0
NPIS430E4R7YTRF 4.7 4.0x4.0x3.0
NPIS510E4R7MTRF 4.7 5.0x5.0x1.0
NPIS510E4R7YTRF 4.7 5.0x5.0x1.0
NPIS520E4R7MTRF 4.7 5.0x5.0x2.0
NPIS520E4R7YTRF 4.7 5.0x5.0x2.0
NPIS525E4R7MTRF 4.7 5.0x5.0x2.5
NPIS525E4R7YTRF 4.7 5.0x5.0x2.5
NPIS530E4R7MTRF 4.7 5.0x5.0x3.0
NPIS530E4R7YTRF 4.7 5.0x5.0x3.0
NPIS612E4R7MTRF 4.7 6.0x6.0x1.2
NPIS612E4R7YTRF 4.7 6.0x6.0x1.2
NPIS620E4R7MTRF 4.7 6.0x6.0x2.0
NPIS620E4R7YTRF 4.7 6.0x6.0x2.0
NPIS625E4R7MTRF 4.7 6.0x6.0x2.0
NPIS625E4R7YTRF 4.7 6.0x6.0x2.0
NPIS625E5R0YTRF 5.0 6.0x6.0x2.0
NPIS310E5R6MTRF 5.6 3.0x3.0x1.0
NPIS310E5R6YTRF 5.6 3.0x3.0x1.0
NPIS312E5R6MTRF 5.6 3.0x3.0x1.2
NPIS312E5R6YTRF 5.6 3.0x3.0x1.2
NPIS412E5R6MTRF 5.6 4.0x4.0x1.2
www.niccomp.com/pcn | Technical Support: tpmg@niccomp.com
I S O 9 0 0 1: 2 0 0 8   R E G I S T E R E D
Part Number Inductance (uH) L x W x H (mm)
NPIS412E5R6YTRF 5.6 4.0x4.0x1.2
NPIS418E5R6MTRF 5.6 4.0x4.0x1.8
NPIS418E5R6YTRF 5.6 4.0x4.0x1.8
NPIS510E5R6MTRF 5.6 5.0x5.0x1.0
NPIS510E5R6YTRF 5.6 5.0x5.0x1.0
NPIS520E5R6MTRF 5.6 5.0x5.0x2.0
NPIS520E5R6YTRF 5.6 5.0x5.0x2.0
NPIS612E5R6MTRF 5.6 6.0x6.0x1.2
NPIS612E5R6YTRF 5.6 6.0x6.0x1.2
NPIS620E6R2MTRF 6.2 6.0x6.0x2.0
NPIS620E6R2YTRF 6.2 6.0x6.0x2.0
NPIS310E6R8MTRF 6.8 3.0x3.0x1.0
NPIS310E6R8YTRF 6.8 3.0x3.0x1.0
NPIS312E6R8MTRF 6.8 3.0x3.0x1.2
NPIS312E6R8YTRF 6.8 3.0x3.0x1.2
NPIS315E6R8MTRF 6.8 3.0x3.0x1.5
NPIS315E6R8YTRF 6.8 3.0x3.0x1.5
NPIS320E6R8MTRF 6.8 3.0x3.0x2.0
NPIS320E6R8YTRF 6.8 3.0x3.0x2.0
NPIS412E6R8MTRF 6.8 4.0x4.0x1.2
NPIS412E6R8YTRF 6.8 4.0x4.0x1.2
NPIS418E6R8MTRF 6.8 4.0x4.0x1.8
NPIS418E6R8YTRF 6.8 4.0x4.0x1.8
NPIS420E6R8MTRF 6.8 4.0x4.0x2.0
NPIS420E6R8YTRF 6.8 4.0x4.0x2.0
NPIS425E6R8MTRF 6.8 4.0x4.0x2.5
NPIS425E6R8YTRF 6.8 4.0x4.0x2.5
NPIS430E6R8MTRF 6.8 4.0x4.0x3.0
NPIS430E6R8YTRF 6.8 4.0x4.0x3.0
NPIS510E6R8MTRF 6.8 5.0x5.0x1.0
NPIS510E6R8YTRF 6.8 5.0x5.0x1.0
NPIS520E6R8MTRF 6.8 5.0x5.0x2.0
NPIS520E6R8YTRF 6.8 5.0x5.0x2.0
NPIS530E6R8MTRF 6.8 5.0x5.0x3.0
NPIS530E6R8YTRF 6.8 5.0x5.0x3.0
NPIS612E6R8MTRF 6.8 6.0x6.0x1.2
NPIS612E6R8YTRF 6.8 6.0x6.0x1.2
NPIS615E6R8MTRF 6.8 6.0x6.0x1.5
NPIS615E6R8YTRF 6.8 6.0x6.0x1.5
NPIS620E6R8MTRF 6.8 6.0x6.0x2.0
www.niccomp.com/pcn | Technical Support: tpmg@niccomp.com
I S O 9 0 0 1: 2 0 0 8   R E G I S T E R E D
Part Number Inductance (uH) L x W x H (mm)
NPIS620E6R8YTRF 6.8 6.0x6.0x2.0
NPIS625E6R8MTRF 6.8 6.0x6.0x2.0
NPIS625E6R8YTRF 6.8 6.0x6.0x2.0
NPIS310E8R2MTRF 8.2 3.0x3.0x1.0
NPIS310E8R2YTRF 8.2 3.0x3.0x1.0
NPIS312E8R2MTRF 8.2 3.0x3.0x1.2
NPIS312E8R2YTRF 8.2 3.0x3.0x1.2
NPIS530E8R2MTRF 8.2 5.0x5.0x3.0
NPIS530E8R2YTRF 8.2 5.0x5.0x3.0
NPIS612E8R2MTRF 8.2 6.0x6.0x1.2
NPIS612E8R2YTRF 8.2 6.0x6.0x1.2
NPIS620E8R2MTRF 8.2 6.0x6.0x2.0
NPIS620E8R2YTRF 8.2 6.0x6.0x2.0
NPIS625E8R2MTRF 8.2 6.0x6.0x2.0
NPIS625E8R2YTRF 8.2 6.0x6.0x2.0
NPIS310E100MTRF 10 3.0x3.0x1.0
NPIS310E100YTRF 10 3.0x3.0x1.0
NPIS312E100MTRF 10 3.0x3.0x1.2
NPIS312E100YTRF 10 3.0x3.0x1.2
NPIS315E100MTRF 10 3.0x3.0x1.5
NPIS315E100YTRF 10 3.0x3.0x1.5
NPIS410E100MTRF 10 4.0x4.0x1.0
NPIS410E100YTRF 10 4.0x4.0x1.0
NPIS412E100MTRF 10 4.0x4.0x1.2
NPIS412E100YTRF 10 4.0x4.0x1.2
NPIS418E100MTRF 10 4.0x4.0x1.8
NPIS418E100YTRF 10 4.0x4.0x1.8
NPIS420E100MTRF 10 4.0x4.0x2.0
NPIS420E100YTRF 10 4.0x4.0x2.0
NPIS430E100MTRF 10 4.0x4.0x3.0
NPIS430E100YTRF 10 4.0x4.0x3.0
NPIS510E100MTRF 10 5.0x5.0x1.0
NPIS510E100YTRF 10 5.0x5.0x1.0
NPIS520E100MTRF 10 5.0x5.0x2.0
NPIS520E100YTRF 10 5.0x5.0x2.0
NPIS525E100MTRF 10 5.0x5.0x2.5
NPIS525E100YTRF 10 5.0x5.0x2.5
NPIS530E100MTRF 10 5.0x5.0x3.0
NPIS530E100YTRF 10 5.0x5.0x3.0
NPIS612E100MTRF 10 6.0x6.0x1.2
www.niccomp.com/pcn | Technical Support: tpmg@niccomp.com
I S O 9 0 0 1: 2 0 0 8   R E G I S T E R E D
Part Number Inductance (uH) L x W x H (mm)
NPIS612E100YTRF 10 6.0x6.0x1.2
NPIS620E100MTRF 10 6.0x6.0x2.0
NPIS620E100YTRF 10 6.0x6.0x2.0
NPIS625E100MTRF 10 6.0x6.0x2.0
NPIS625E100YTRF 10 6.0x6.0x2.0
NPIS310E120MTRF 12 3.0x3.0x1.0
NPIS430E120MTRF 12 4.0x4.0x3.0
NPIS310E150MTRF 15 3.0x3.0x1.0
NPIS310E150YTRF 15 3.0x3.0x1.0
NPIS312E150MTRF 15 3.0x3.0x1.2
NPIS312E150YTRF 15 3.0x3.0x1.2
NPIS315E150MTRF 15 3.0x3.0x1.5
NPIS315E150YTRF 15 3.0x3.0x1.5
NPIS412E150MTRF 15 4.0x4.0x1.2
NPIS412E150YTRF 15 4.0x4.0x1.2
NPIS418E150MTRF 15 4.0x4.0x1.8
NPIS418E150YTRF 15 4.0x4.0x1.8
NPIS430E150MTRF 15 4.0x4.0x3.0
NPIS430E150YTRF 15 4.0x4.0x3.0
NPIS510E150MTRF 15 5.0x5.0x1.0
NPIS510E150YTRF 15 5.0x5.0x1.0
NPIS520E150MTRF 15 5.0x5.0x2.0
NPIS520E150YTRF 15 5.0x5.0x2.0
NPIS530E150MTRF 15 5.0x5.0x3.0
NPIS530E150YTRF 15 5.0x5.0x3.0
NPIS620E150MTRF 15 6.0x6.0x2.0
NPIS620E150YTRF 15 6.0x6.0x2.0
NPIS625E150MTRF 15 6.0x6.0x2.0
NPIS625E150YTRF 15 6.0x6.0x2.0
NPIS310E180MTRF 18 3.0x3.0x1.0
NPIS315E180MTRF 18 3.0x3.0x1.5
NPIS315E180YTRF 18 3.0x3.0x1.5
NPIS418E180MTRF 18 4.0x4.0x1.8
NPIS310E220MTRF 22 3.0x3.0x1.0
NPIS310E220YTRF 22 3.0x3.0x1.0
NPIS312E220MTRF 22 3.0x3.0x1.2
NPIS312E220YTRF 22 3.0x3.0x1.2
NPIS315E220MTRF 22 3.0x3.0x1.5
NPIS315E220YTRF 22 3.0x3.0x1.5
NPIS320E220MTRF 22 3.0x3.0x2.0
www.niccomp.com/pcn | Technical Support: tpmg@niccomp.com
I S O 9 0 0 1: 2 0 0 8   R E G I S T E R E D
Part Number Inductance (uH) L x W x H (mm)
NPIS320E220YTRF 22 3.0x3.0x2.0
NPIS415E220MTRF 22 4.0x4.0x1.5
NPIS415E220YTRF 22 4.0x4.0x1.5
NPIS418E220MTRF 22 4.0x4.0x1.8
NPIS418E220YTRF 22 4.0x4.0x1.8
NPIS420E220MTRF 22 4.0x4.0x2.0
NPIS420E220YTRF 22 4.0x4.0x2.0
NPIS430E220MTRF 22 4.0x4.0x3.0
NPIS430E220YTRF 22 4.0x4.0x3.0
NPIS510E220MTRF 22 5.0x5.0x1.0
NPIS510E220YTRF 22 5.0x5.0x1.0
NPIS520E220MTRF 22 5.0x5.0x2.0
NPIS520E220YTRF 22 5.0x5.0x2.0
NPIS525E220MTRF 22 5.0x5.0x2.5
NPIS525E220YTRF 22 5.0x5.0x2.5
NPIS530E220MTRF 22 5.0x5.0x3.0
NPIS530E220YTRF 22 5.0x5.0x3.0
NPIS620E220MTRF 22 6.0x6.0x2.0
NPIS620E220YTRF 22 6.0x6.0x2.0
NPIS625E220MTRF 22 6.0x6.0x2.0
NPIS625E220YTRF 22 6.0x6.0x2.0
NPIS530E270MTRF 27 5.0x5.0x3.0
NPIS530E270YTRF 27 5.0x5.0x3.0
NPIS310E330MTRF 33 3.0x3.0x1.0
NPIS310E330YTRF 33 3.0x3.0x1.0
NPIS315E330MTRF 33 3.0x3.0x1.5
NPIS315E330YTRF 33 3.0x3.0x1.5
NPIS418E330MTRF 33 4.0x4.0x1.8
NPIS418E330YTRF 33 4.0x4.0x1.8
NPIS420E330MTRF 33 4.0x4.0x2.0
NPIS420E330YTRF 33 4.0x4.0x2.0
NPIS430E330MTRF 33 4.0x4.0x3.0
NPIS430E330YTRF 33 4.0x4.0x3.0
NPIS510E330MTRF 33 5.0x5.0x1.0
NPIS510E330YTRF 33 5.0x5.0x1.0
NPIS520E330MTRF 33 5.0x5.0x2.0
NPIS520E330YTRF 33 5.0x5.0x2.0
NPIS525E330MTRF 33 5.0x5.0x2.5
NPIS525E330YTRF 33 5.0x5.0x2.5
NPIS530E330MTRF 33 5.0x5.0x3.0
www.niccomp.com/pcn | Technical Support: tpmg@niccomp.com
I S O 9 0 0 1: 2 0 0 8   R E G I S T E R E D
Part Number Inductance (uH) L x W x H (mm)
NPIS530E330YTRF 33 5.0x5.0x3.0
NPIS620E330MTRF 33 6.0x6.0x2.0
NPIS620E330YTRF 33 6.0x6.0x2.0
NPIS625E330MTRF 33 6.0x6.0x2.0
NPIS625E330YTRF 33 6.0x6.0x2.0
NPIS310E470MTRF 47 3.0x3.0x1.0
NPIS310E470YTRF 47 3.0x3.0x1.0
NPIS315E470MTRF 47 3.0x3.0x1.5
NPIS315E470YTRF 47 3.0x3.0x1.5
NPIS320E470MTRF 47 3.0x3.0x2.0
NPIS320E470YTRF 47 3.0x3.0x2.0
NPIS418E470MTRF 47 4.0x4.0x1.8
NPIS418E470YTRF 47 4.0x4.0x1.8
NPIS420E470MTRF 47 4.0x4.0x2.0
NPIS420E470YTRF 47 4.0x4.0x2.0
NPIS430E470MTRF 47 4.0x4.0x3.0
NPIS430E470YTRF 47 4.0x4.0x3.0
NPIS510E470MTRF 47 5.0x5.0x1.0
NPIS510E470YTRF 47 5.0x5.0x1.0
NPIS520E470MTRF 47 5.0x5.0x2.0
NPIS520E470YTRF 47 5.0x5.0x2.0
NPIS525E470MTRF 47 5.0x5.0x2.5
NPIS525E470YTRF 47 5.0x5.0x2.5
NPIS530E470MTRF 47 5.0x5.0x3.0
NPIS530E470YTRF 47 5.0x5.0x3.0
NPIS620E470MTRF 47 6.0x6.0x2.0
NPIS620E470YTRF 47 6.0x6.0x2.0
NPIS625E470TRF 47 6.0x6.0x2.0
NPIS425E560MTRF 56 4.0x4.0x2.5
NPIS425E560YTRF 56 4.0x4.0x2.5
NPIS530E560MTRF 56 5.0x5.0x3.0
NPIS530E560YTRF 56 5.0x5.0x3.0
NPIS315E680MTRF 68 3.0x3.0x1.5
NPIS315E680YTRF 68 3.0x3.0x1.5
NPIS418E680MTRF 68 4.0x4.0x1.8
NPIS420E680MTRF 68 4.0x4.0x2.0
NPIS425E680MTRF 68 4.0x4.0x2.5
NPIS425E680YTRF 68 4.0x4.0x2.5
NPIS430E680MTRF 68 4.0x4.0x3.0
NPIS430E680YTRF 68 4.0x4.0x3.0
www.niccomp.com/pcn | Technical Support: tpmg@niccomp.com
I S O 9 0 0 1: 2 0 0 8   R E G I S T E R E D
Part Number Inductance (uH) L x W x H (mm)
NPIS510E680MTRF 68 5.0x5.0x1.0
NPIS510E680YTRF 68 5.0x5.0x1.0
NPIS525E680MTRF 68 5.0x5.0x2.5
NPIS418E820MTRF 82 4.0x4.0x1.8
NPIS418E820YTRF 82 4.0x4.0x1.8
NPIS425E820MTRF 82 4.0x4.0x2.5
NPIS425E820YTRF 82 4.0x4.0x2.5
NPIS430E820MTRF 82 4.0x4.0x3.0
NPIS430E820YTRF 82 4.0x4.0x3.0
NPIS525E820MTRF 82 5.0x5.0x2.5
NPIS315E101MTRF 100 3.0x3.0x1.5
NPIS315E101YTRF 100 3.0x3.0x1.5
NPIS418E101MTRF 100 4.0x4.0x1.8
NPIS418E101YTRF 100 4.0x4.0x1.8
NPIS420E101MTRF 100 4.0x4.0x2.0
NPIS420E101YTRF 100 4.0x4.0x2.0
NPIS425E101MTRF 100 4.0x4.0x2.5
NPIS425E101YTRF 100 4.0x4.0x2.5
NPIS430E101MTRF 100 4.0x4.0x3.0
NPIS430E101YTRF 100 4.0x4.0x3.0
NPIS510E101MTRF 100 5.0x5.0x1.0
NPIS510E101YTRF 100 5.0x5.0x1.0
NPIS520E101MTRF 100 5.0x5.0x2.0
NPIS520E101YTRF 100 5.0x5.0x2.0
NPIS525E101MTRF 100 5.0x5.0x2.5
NPIS525E101YTRF 100 5.0x5.0x2.5
NPIS530E101MTRF 100 5.0x5.0x3.0
NPIS530E101YTRF 100 5.0x5.0x3.0
NPIS620E101MTRF 100 6.0x6.0x2.0
NPIS620E101YTRF 100 6.0x6.0x2.0
NPIS418E121MTRF 120 4.0x4.0x1.8
NPIS418E121YTRF 120 4.0x4.0x1.8
NPIS510E121MTRF 120 5.0x5.0x1.0
NPIS510E121YTRF 120 5.0x5.0x1.0
NPIS520E121MTRF 120 5.0x5.0x2.0
NPIS520E121YTRF 120 5.0x5.0x2.0
NPIS418E151MTRF 150 4.0x4.0x1.8
NPIS418E151YTRF 150 4.0x4.0x1.8
NPIS430E151MTRF 150 4.0x4.0x3.0
NPIS430E151YTRF 150 4.0x4.0x3.0
www.niccomp.com/pcn | Technical Support: tpmg@niccomp.com
I S O 9 0 0 1: 2 0 0 8   R E G I S T E R E D
Part Number Inductance (uH) L x W x H (mm)
NPIS510E151MTRF 150 5.0x5.0x1.0
NPIS510E151YTRF 150 5.0x5.0x1.0
NPIS520E151MTRF 150 5.0x5.0x2.0
NPIS520E151YTRF 150 5.0x5.0x2.0
NPIS418E181MTRF 180 4.0x4.0x1.8
NPIS430E181MTRF 180 4.0x4.0x3.0
NPIS430E181YTRF 180 4.0x4.0x3.0
NPIS418E221MTRF 220 4.0x4.0x1.8
NPIS418E221YTRF 220 4.0x4.0x1.8
NPIS510E221MTRF 220 5.0x5.0x1.0
NPIS510E221YTRF 220 5.0x5.0x1.0
NPIS520E221MTRF 220 5.0x5.0x2.0
NPIS520E221YTRF 220 5.0x5.0x2.0
NPIS525E221MTRF 220 5.0x5.0x2.5
NPIS525E221YTRF 220 5.0x5.0x2.5
NPIS418E331MTRF 330 4.0x4.0x1.8
NPIS418E331YTRF 330 4.0x4.0x1.8
NPIS510E331MTRF 330 5.0x5.0x1.0
NPIS510E331YTRF 330 5.0x5.0x1.0
NPIS530E331MTRF 330 5.0x5.0x3.0
NPIS530E331YTRF 330 5.0x5.0x3.0
NPIS418E471MTRF 470 4.0x4.0x1.8
NPIS418E471YTRF 470 4.0x4.0x1.8
NPIS510E471MTRF 470 5.0x5.0x1.0
NPIS510E471YTRF 470 5.0x5.0x1.0
NPIS418E561MTRF 560 4.0x4.0x1.8
NPIS418E561YTRF 560 4.0x4.0x1.8
NPIS420E561MTRF 560 4.0x4.0x2.0
NPIS420E561YTRF 560 4.0x4.0x2.0
NPIS510E561MTRF 560 5.0x5.0x1.0
NPIS510E561YTRF 560 5.0x5.0x1.0
NPIS418E681MTRF 680 4.0x4.0x1.8
NPIS418E681YTRF 680 4.0x4.0x1.8
NPIS418E821MTRF 820 4.0x4.0x1.8
NPIS418E821YTRF 820 4.0x4.0x1.8
NPIS530E821MTRF 820 5.0x5.0x3.0
NPIS530E821YTRF 820 5.0x5.0x3.0
NPIS415E102MTRF 1000 4.0x4.0x1.5
NPIS415E102YTRF 1000 4.0x4.0x1.5
NPIS418E102MTRF 1000 4.0x4.0x1.8
www.niccomp.com/pcn | Technical Support: tpmg@niccomp.com
I S O 9 0 0 1: 2 0 0 8   R E G I S T E R E D
Part Number Inductance (uH) L x W x H (mm)
NPIS430E102MTRF 1000 4.0x4.0x3.0
NPIS430E102YTRF 1000 4.0x4.0x3.0
NPIS530E102MTRF 1000 5.0x5.0x3.0
NPIS530E102YTRF 1000 5.0x5.0x3.0
NPIS418E152MTRF 1500 4.0x4.0x1.8
1
NIC COMPONENTS CORP.   www.niccomp.com    www.lowESR.com     www.RFpassives.com     www.SMTmagnetics.com

Value (μH)
Available
Tolerance
Test
Conditions
DC
Resistance (Ω)
DC Current Isat
(Arms)
DC Current Irms
(Arms)
NPIS418ER56_TRF 0.56 ±20% (M), ±30% (Y) 100KHz/0.1V 0.03 4.8 2.8
NPIS418ER68_TRF 0.68 ±20% (M), ±30% (Y) 100KHz/0.1V 0.035 4.5 2.75
NPIS418E1R0_TRF 1 ±20% (M), ±30% (Y) 100KHz/0.1V 0.04 3.4 2.7
NPIS418E1R5_TRF 1.5 ±20% (M), ±30% (Y) 100KHz/0.1V 0.05 2.7 2.5
NPIS418E1R6YTRF 1.6 ±30% (Y) 100KHz/0.1V 0.05 2.7 2.5
NPIS418E2R2_TRF 2.2 ±20% (M), ±30% (Y) 100KHz/0.1V 0.07 2.5 2.2
NPIS418E2R5YTRF 2.5 ±30% (Y) 100KHz/0.1V 0.075 2.4 2.1
NPIS418E3R3_TRF 3.3 ±20% (M), ±30% (Y) 100KHz/0.1V 0.08 2.2 2.0
NPIS418E3R6YTRF 3.6 ±30% (Y) 100KHz/0.1V 0.10 2.0 1.80
NPIS418E3R9_TRF 3.9 ±20% (M), ±30% (Y) 100KHz/0.1V 0.10 2.0 1.80
NPIS418E4R7_TRF 4.7 ±20% (M), ±30% (Y) 100KHz/0.1V 0.125 1.7 1.60
NPIS418E5R6_TRF 5.6 ±20% (M), ±30% (Y) 100KHz/0.1V 0.135 1.5 1.45
NPIS418E6R8_TRF 6.8 ±20% (M), ±30% (Y) 100KHz/0.1V 0.15 1.2 1.30

Standard Values - Case Size 615 (6.0x6.0x1.5mm)
Inductance
Value (μH)
Available
Tolerance
Test
Conditions
DC
Resistance (Ω)
DC Current Isat
(Arms)
DC Current Irms
(Arms)
NPIS615E3R0YTRF 3.0 ±30% (Y) 100KHz/0.1V 0.065 2.2 2.1
NPIS615E3R3YTRF 3.3 ±30% (Y) 100KHz/0.1V 0.075 2.1 2.0
NPIS615E3R6YTRF 3.6 ±30% (Y) 100KHz/0.1V 0.08 2.0 1.9
NPIS615E6R8_TRF 6.8 ±20% (M), ±30% (Y) 100KHz/0.1V 0.13 1.6 1.4
Part Number
Standard Values - Case Size 620 (6.0x6.0x2.0mm)
Inductance